

a

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7256 OF 2009

MD. YOUSEFF RAWTHER

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN BEEVI (DEAD)BY LRS & ANR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the statement of case by the appellant and
respondent is condoned.

The same be kept on record.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(S.S.R. Krishna)
| Court Master |