

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 7256/2009

MD. YOUSEFF RAWTHER

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN BEEVI (DEAD) BY LRS & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 27-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

*

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR [N/P]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant is no more. The date of death of the appellant, however, has not been communicated to the learned counsel. In such circumstances, we grant four weeks' time to the learned counsel for the appellant to file appropriate application for substitution; setting aside the abatement, if any, etc., as may be.

List the matter after four weeks along with the necessary application.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]

BRANCH OFFICER

*.- Learned counsel appeared for Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR for appellant did not give his appearance slip.