

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7256/2009

MD. YOUSEFF RAWTHER (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN BEEVI (DEAD)BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant is granted eight weeks' time to file an application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased sole appellant.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SR. PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER