

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7256/2009

MOHAMMED YOUSEFF RAWTHER (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN BEEVI (DEAD)BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-09-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has not received any instructions from his client for bringing on record the legal representatives of the sole appellant.

In this view of the matter, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7256/2009

MOHAMMED YOUSEFF RAWTHER (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NOORJAHAN BEEVI (DEAD)BY LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he has not received any instructions from his client for bringing on record the legal representatives of the sole appellant.

In this view of the matter, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(INDU MALHOTRA)

New Delhi;
September 24, 2018